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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of farmers covered under the National Agricultural Insurance Scheme (NAIS) in the country during each of the last three years, State-wise;

(b) the amount paid by the Union and State Governments as contribution of their premium under NAIS during the said period crop-wise; and

(c) the amount disbursed by insurance companies during each of the last three years to the farmers,State-wise and crop-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS(SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): State-wise details of number of farmers covered under NAIS during 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11 are at Annexure-I.

(b): Details of the amount paid by the Union and State Governments as premium contribution under NAIS for Kharif and Rabi crops during the said period are at Annexure- II.

(c): State-wise details of the amount disbursed to the farmers for Kharif and Rabi crops during the last three years are at Annexure-III.
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